- 1 HR108
- 2 127191-1
- 3 By Representatives Merrill, Poole and England
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 10-MAR-11

1 127191-1:n:03/10/2011:DSM/th LRS2011-1264 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING NORTH RIVER CHURCH ON ITS NEW FACILITIES. 8 9 10 WHEREAS, North River Church in Tuscaloosa, Alabama, 11 started with a congregation of approximately 45 people meeting 12 for services and has grown to over 400 members, outgrowing its 13 meeting space; and 14 WHEREAS, North River Church purchased seven acres of 15 property on Rice Mine Road that had two existing buildings, the former Covenant Church building, which has been remodeled 16 17 for services, and the Girls Scouts of America headquarters which will serve as North River's office annex; and 18 WHEREAS, the new property allows North River to have 19 20 two Sunday worship services for its members immediately, and 21 more importantly, the property allows room for expansion to 22 accommodate the growing congregation; and 23 WHEREAS, North River Church and its pastor, Dr. 24 Scott Reynolds, will host its first service in the new Rice 25 Mine Road location on Sunday, March 6, 2011; and 26 WHEREAS, the new church property is a blessing that

Page 1

will enhance the spiritual strength of North River Church and

27

provide opportunities for service and growth in the community;
now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That North River Church is honored and commended on the occasion of its new church building, and by copy of this resolution, heartiest congratulations are conveyed on behalf of the citizens of the State of Alabama.